

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 347**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 18, after "governor" by inserting "who shall serve four-year terms and each such member shall represent a different fish and wildlife administration region"; also in line 18, after the semicolon by inserting "and"; in line 19, after "(B)" by inserting "of the three remaining members:

(i)";

Also on page 1, in line 21, by striking "(C)" and inserting "(ii)"; in line 22, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(iii)"; also in line 22, after "general" by inserting ", and such member shall represent the remaining fifth fish and wildlife administration region not represented pursuant to subsection (a)(1)(A); and

(iv) the three members shall serve an initial term of two years and thereafter shall be appointed to a term of four years";

Also on page 1, in line 24, by striking "17" and inserting "15"; in line 27, by striking all after "commission"; by striking all in lines 28 through 32; in line 33, by striking all before the period; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson